2003-01.Slovenski inštitut za standardizacijo. Razmnoževanje celote ali delov tega standarda ni dovoljeno.
Gospodinjski in podobni električni aparati - Varnost - 2-94. del: Posebne zahteve
za škarje za travo
Appareils électrodomestiques et analogues - Sécurité -- Partie 2-94: Règles particulières
pour les coupe-gazon de type ciseaux
Household and similar electrical appliances - Safety -- Part 2-94: Particular requirements
for scissors type grass shears
65.060.70 Vrtnarska oprema Horticultural equipment

and this document. The annex lists the valid edition of those documents at the time of issue of this EN.
All references are however to be understood as references to the latest edition.
The following numbering system is used:
– subclauses that are numbered starting from 101 are additional to those in Part 1;
– additional annexes are lettered AA, BB, etc.;
NOTE In this European Standard the following print types are used:
- requirements proper: in roman type;
- test specifications: in italic type;
- explanatory matter: in smaller roman type.
Words in bold in the text are defined in Clause 3. When a definition concerns an adjective, the adjective and the associated
noun are also in bold.
SIST EN 50636-2-94:2015
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 50636-2-94:2015
27afc7a25638/sist-en-50636-2-94-2015
 – 5 – EN 50636-2-94:2014
Attention is drawn to the possibility that some of the elements of this document may be the subject of
patent rights. CENELEC [and/or CEN] shall not be held responsible for identifying any or all such
patent rights.
This document has been prepared under a mandate given to CENELEC by the European Commission
and the European Free Trade Association, and supports essential requirements of EU Directive.
For the relationship with EU Directive 2006/42/EC, see informative Annex ZZ, which is an integral part
of this document.
Warning: Other requirements arising from other EU Directives can be applicable to the products
falling within the scope of this European Standard.
SIST EN 50636-2-94:2015
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 50636-2-94:2015
27afc7a25638/sist-en-50636-2-94-2015
EN 50636-2-94:2014 – 6 –
Introduction
This document is a type C standard as stated in EN ISO 12100:2010.
The machinery concerned and the extent to which hazards, hazardous situations and events are
covered is as indicated in the scope of this document.
When provisions of this type C standard are different from those which are stated in type A or B
standards, the provisions of this type C standard take precedence over the other standards, for
machines which have been built and designed to the provisions of this type C standard.
SIST EN 50636-2-94:2015
iTeh STANDARD PREVIEW
(standards.iteh.ai)
SIST EN 50636-2-94:2015
27afc7a25638/sist-en-50636-2-94-2015
 – 7 – EN 50636-2-94:2014
1 Scope
This clause of Part 1 is replaced by the following.
This European Standard specifies safety requirements and their verification for the design and